

### **Eastern Suburbs Memorial Park – Burial Fees**

Right of Burial (2 Adult Interment)	
Full Monumental	From \$11,813
General Lawn	From \$15,554
Monumental Lawn	From \$16,395
Jewish Lawn	From \$16,395
Mausoleum Crypts	From \$16,237
Family Vaults (10 positions)	From \$595,391
Children's Section (Up to and including 12 years of age)	
Child Lawn up to 12 years of age	From \$2,165
Chapel use and a \$500 subsidy through Aidan's Legacy will be applied to all children's burial services up to and including 17 years of age	
Exhumations	
Adult Exhumations	From \$11,771
Crypt Transfer/Vault Transfer	From \$4,204
Crypt Transfer/Vault Transfer  Miscellaneous Fees	From \$4,204
	From \$4,204 \$1,324
Miscellaneous Fees	
Miscellaneous Fees Exploratory excavation	\$1,324
Miscellaneous Fees Exploratory excavation Concrete cover	\$1,324
Miscellaneous Fees Exploratory excavation Concrete cover Interment Fees	\$1,324 \$1,324
Miscellaneous Fees  Exploratory excavation  Concrete cover  Interment Fees  Per Interment Monday-Friday BEFORE 3pm	\$1,324 \$1,324 \$2,627

## **Eastern Suburbs Memorial Park – Cremation Fees**

Cremation - Monday to Saturday	
	40=0
Adult (cremation only) Monday-Friday BEFORE 3pm	\$850
Adult (cremation only) Monday-Friday AFTER 3pm	\$1200
Adult (cremation only) Saturdays	\$1550
Child	No Charge
Stillborn to 1 year	No Charge
Cremated remains into grave	\$851
Scattering of ashes (including admin fee)	\$536
Witness insertion	\$315
Miscellaneous Fees	
Packaging and dispatching of ashes within Australia	\$78

### **Eastern Suburbs Memorial Park – Memorialisation Fees**

Eastern Suburbs Memorial Fark — Memorialisation Fees		
Memorial Gardens		
Positions available throughout the park	From \$1,008	
Niche Walls		
Positions available throughout the park	From \$1,156	
Additional Plaque and Placement		
Plaque	Price on application	
Plaque placement fee	\$183	
Ash placement fee	\$183	
Family attendance	\$273	
Plaque administration fee	\$273	
Children's Area		
Cilidren's Area		

Memorial Only Positions Including Plaque (no ash placement)	
Positions available throughout the park	From \$1,019

# **Eastern Suburbs Memorial Park – Chapel Fees**

Chapel Fees for Burial and Cremations - Monday to Friday	
Chapel hire per hour or part of, includes Live Streaming (does not include Burial or Cremation fees)	\$514
Late fee due to extended service time (per 15 min or part of)	\$346
Chapel surcharge - Saturday	\$735

Government Levies	
Cremation	\$27.20
Ash placement levy	\$27.20
1st Interment levy	\$90.10
2nd and 3rd Interment levy	\$65.40



This price guide is intended as a guide only. Our friendly customer care team will be able to provide a detailed quote for specific locations and additional extras that fall outside of this price guide.

#### **Terms & Conditions**

All pricing indicates the minimum estimated price for those goods and services.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

Estimated pricing includes GST.

Sales of any goods and services are conditioned on the agreement to Southern Metropolitan Cemeteries Customer Terms and Conditions.

The information provided is correct at the time of publishing.

For fees and charges request for a quotation and assistance from the relevant staff member.

All Chapel bookings are one hour intervals - 45 minute service 15 minute change over.